10-15-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	7 4084 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo						
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Moog Components Group Inc.					
	Litton Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:					
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Other	Street Address: Seneca & Jamison Roads CityEast AurorState: NY zip: 14052 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
	Execution Date: 09/30/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	78/226,379	1,523,276					
	Additional number(s) attached Yes Y No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter K. Sommer, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
	Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	Intellectual Property Group	Enclosed					
	Street Address:3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:					
10/14/200	City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203	(Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
01 FC:852 02 FC:852	I I DO NOT DESTRUCCIÓN CONTRACTOR						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, on this 30th day of September, 2003, LITTON SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), has used certain names, trademarks and/or service marks, hereinafter referred to as "<u>Trademarks</u>" which are listed on <u>Exhibit A</u>, "<u>Listing of Trademarks</u>," which is incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, MOOG COMPONENTS GROUP INC., a New York corporation having an address of Seneca & Jamison Road, East Aurora, New York 14052, (the "Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, titles and interests of the Seller into and under the Trademarks, and the goodwill related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of money to the Seller in hand paid or to be paid by the Buyer, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller by these presents has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Buyer, all of the Seller's rights, titles and interests to the Trademarks in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries throughout the world together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

The Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all communications or correspondence pertaining to the Trademarks to the Buyer, as assignee of the entire interest, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Buyer for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Trademark registrations may be granted or issued as fully and entirely to the same extent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages or injunctive relief by reason of infringements of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for past infringement, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

ffny03\kozinbe\515017.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0539 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Seller has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

LITTON SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: David H. Strode Title: Assistant Treasurer

State of California County of Los Angeles

On September 30, 2003, before me, Jennifer Matney, Notary Public, personally appeared David H. Strode, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JENNIFER MATNEY
Commission # 1364825
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Buyer has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

MOOG COMPONENTS GROUP INC.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Name: Title: Robert R. Bong

[State of Galifornia County of [Erif]

On [4]3463] before me, [Oaxi2 G. Reck] personally appeared [Raset R. I. I. personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.]

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary Public

DAVID G. REED
Fary Public, State of New York
ERIE COUNTY
Fission Expires February 7, 20

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks/Services Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0541

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION FILING DATE
ISIS	U.S.	1523276	2/7/89	73688334	10/2/87
POLY- SCIENTIFIC	U.S.			78226379	3/17/03

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

ffny03\kozinbe\515017.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0542